ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

September 18, 2018

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2018-284	Authorizing the initiation of an Official Map amendment to memorialize a street in honor of Joe U. Posner Int. No. 348
Ord. No. 2018-285	Authorizing competitive grant applications Int. No. 318 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-286	Appropriation from the Insurance Reserve Fund Int. No. 344 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-287	Amending the 2017-18 Budget for year-end Budget transfers and the 2018-19 Budget for 200 East Main Street sublease agreement Int. No. 345 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2018-288	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 319 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-289	Affirming and approving the sale of properties for the 52 Broadway Development Project Int. No. 320 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-290	Authorizing a lease agreement with Bill Gray's Inc. Int. No. 321 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-291	Authorizing the acquisition by negotiation or condemnation of permanent easements over numbers 108 and 116 Newcroft Park for a water main Int. No. 322 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-292	Authorizing a lease agreement for the Southeast Neighborhood Service Center Int. No. 323 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-293	Authorizing funding and agreements for the Northwest Quadrant Historic Resource Survey Int. No. 324 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-294	Amending Ordinance No. 2018-181 authorizing a loan agreement for the 49 Stone Street Redevelopment Project Int. No. 325 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2018-295	Authorizing the sale of the Mortimer Street Parking Garage Int. No. 341 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-296	Authorizing a long-term capital lease agreement for the Genesee Crossroads Garage Int. No. 343 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2018-297	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the 2017 Preventive Maintenance Contract #4 Project Int. No. 326 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-298	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$400,000 Bonds of said City to finance the reconstruction of certain portions of Cleveland Street, Draper Street, Central Park, Merchants Road and Browncroft Boulevard related to the 2017 Preventative Maintenance Contract #4 Project Int. No. 327 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-299	Authorizing reimbursement agreement for areaway improvements at 1 South Clinton Avenue Int. No. 328 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-300	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Rundel Library Structural Terrace Improvements Phase IV Project Int. No. 329 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-301	Authorizing agreements for a transitional job training and placement program Int. No. 330 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-302	Authorizing reimbursement agreement for abandonment of areaway at 49 Stone Street Int. No. 331 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2018-303	Appropriating funds and authorizing an agreement to support community programs Int. No. 332 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-304	Amending Ordinance Nos. 2017-309 and 2018-22 to extend animal population control program Int. No. 333 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-305	Authorizing agreement with the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for Tactical Team Program Grant Int. No. 334 (PSYR)

Ord. No. 2018-306	Authorizing grant agreement with the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for Critical Infrastructure Grant Program Int. No. 335 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-307	Amending the 2018-19 Budget for after-school programming Int. No. 336 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-308	Authorizing an agreement and amending the budget for the Concrete to Canvas Project Int. No. 337 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-309	Authorizing a grant agreement and funding for the Child Passenger Safety Program Int. No. 338 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-310	Amending the 2018-19 Budget for the reimbursement of overtime costs and other expenses related to electronic crime investigations Int. No. 339 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-311	Authorizing agreements and amending the budget related to the Rochester Urban Skate Park Int. No. 340 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-312	Authorizing agreements for the Teenage Pregnancy Prevention Program Int. No. 346 (PSYR)
Ord. No. 2018-313	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$250,000 Bonds of said City to finance a portion of the costs of the Rundel Library Structural Terrace Improvements Phase IV Int. No. 347 (A&C)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. URA-6

Authorizing and approving the sale of real estate and endorsing a qualified developer for the 52 Broadway Development Project Int. No. URA-6 (NBD)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 223 Authorizing an agreement with the Verona Street Animal Society PSYR (06/19/18)